Novel Coronavirus

(COVID-19)

Federal Resources

For important updates and statistics
on what is happening nationally, you
may visit the following:

e CDC:
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavi
rus/2019-ncov/

e USA.GOV:
https://www.usa.gov/coronavi
rus

e White House:
www.whitehouse.gov

e Food and Drug
Administration:
https://www.fda.gov/emergen
cy-preparedness-and-
response/mcm-
issues/coronavirus-disease-
2019-covid-19

State Resources

For updates on what is happening in
New York, you may visit the
following:

e State Department of Health:
https://coronavirus.health.ny.q
ov/home

e State Department of
Education:
http://www.p12.nysed.gov/sss/
schoolhealth/schoolhealthservi
ces/coronavirus.html

e (Governor:
https://www.governor.ny.gov/

Latest Updates
June 25, 2020

Overview

According to the Center for Disease Control and Prevention
(CDC), a new Coronavirus (2019 Novel Coronavirus or COVID-
19) was first detected in China and is now spreading across the
world, including New York State. This document is intended to
provide the latest information that is available from

government sources only in order to allow you to answer

questions related to the latest developments regarding COVID-
19.

For more information call the New York State Coronavirus
Hotline at 1-888-364-3065.

Local Impact

Everyone is encouraged to stay in regular contact with State and
local officials for the most up-to-date protocols and
announcements on Coronavirus.

Telehealth Services

Telehealth services may be beneficial to individuals
experiencing Coronavirus symptoms and are unsure what to do.
Individuals are advised to check with their health insurance
providers to see if telehealth services are available. Utilizing
telehealth services can reduce ER visits and allow individuals to
access the advice of health care professionals from the safety of
their own home.

CDC Important Information (Click
on Title)
How it Spreads

Symptoms
Steps to Prevent IlIness

What to Do if You are Sick

Frequently Asked Questions

Number of Nationwide Cases
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https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/about/steps-when-sick.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/faq.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/cases-in-us.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/
https://www.usa.gov/coronavirus
https://www.usa.gov/coronavirus
http://www.whitehouse.gov/
https://www.fda.gov/emergency-preparedness-and-response/mcm-issues/coronavirus-disease-2019-covid-19
https://www.fda.gov/emergency-preparedness-and-response/mcm-issues/coronavirus-disease-2019-covid-19
https://www.fda.gov/emergency-preparedness-and-response/mcm-issues/coronavirus-disease-2019-covid-19
https://www.fda.gov/emergency-preparedness-and-response/mcm-issues/coronavirus-disease-2019-covid-19
https://www.fda.gov/emergency-preparedness-and-response/mcm-issues/coronavirus-disease-2019-covid-19
https://coronavirus.health.ny.gov/home
https://coronavirus.health.ny.gov/home
http://www.p12.nysed.gov/sss/schoolhealth/schoolhealthservices/coronavirus.html
http://www.p12.nysed.gov/sss/schoolhealth/schoolhealthservices/coronavirus.html
http://www.p12.nysed.gov/sss/schoolhealth/schoolhealthservices/coronavirus.html
https://www.governor.ny.gov/

COVID-19

Updates

Locality
Albany County
Allegany County
Bronx County
Broome County
Cattaraugus County
Cayuga County
Chautaugua County
Chemung County
Chenango County
Clinton County
Columbia County
Cortland County
Delaware County
Dutchess County
Erie County
Essex County
Franklin County
Fulton County
Genesee County
Greene County
Hamilton County
Herkimer County
Jefferson County
Kings County
Lewis County
Livingston County
Madison County
Manhattan
Monroe County
Montgomery County
Nassau County

SoURCE: NYS DOH

LATEST POSITIVE CASES IN NEW YORK STATE
(DATA AS OF JUNE 24, 2020)

Positive Cases
2,076
58
47,294
680
121
109
121
139
144
101
455
44
91
4,176
7,138
41
28
244
231
257
6
143
85
59,206
25
126
349
28,192
3,602
111
41,646

TOTAL NUMBER OF CASES STATEWIDE:

Locality
Niagara County
Oneida County

Onondaga County
Ontario County
Orange County
Orleans County
Oswego County
Otsego County
Putnam County
Queens County

Rensselaer County

Richmond County

Rockland County
Saratoga County

Schenectady County

Schoharie County
Schuyler County
Seneca County

St. Lawrence County
Steuben County
Suffolk County
Sullivan County
Tioga County
Tompkins County
Ulster County
Warren County
Washington County
Wayne County
Westchester County
Wyoming County
Yates County
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Positive Cases

1,203
1,479
2,751
248
10,679
279
191
83
1,311
64,987
541
14,020
13,549
540
778
57
12
66
217
264
41,151
1,448
141
175
1,765
263
245
154
34,642
93
44

390,415


http://www.ny.gov/covid-19tracker
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State News Updates
June 25, 2020
e Governor Cuomo issued Executive Order 205. Highlights include:
o Directing the Commissioner of Health to issue a travel advisory to be communicated at all major points
of entry in New York, including highway message boards that requires:
= All travelers entering New York from a State with a positive test rate higher than 10 per
100,000 residents, or higher than 10% test positivity rate over a seven-day rolling average to be
quarantine for 14 days.
e Additional protocols may be issued by the Commissioner of Health in certain instances.
o Ensuring criteria and protocols are coordinated with New Jersey and Connecticut.
o Requiring the Department of Health to make public the restricted states, on its website:
= Available at: https://coronavirus.health.ny.gov/covid-19-travel-advisory
o Subjecting violators of the quarantine to a civil penalty of up to $10,000.

e Restricted States as of June 25:
o Alabama, Arkansas, Arizona, Florida, North Carolina, South Carolina, Texas, Utah.

e Guidance for travel:

o The requirements of the travel advisory do not apply to any individual passing through New York, New

Jersey, or Connecticut (i.e. less than 24 hours) through the course of travel.
= This includes stopping at rest stops or lay-overs for air/bus/train travel.

o All New Yorkers, as well as those visiting from out of state, must take personal responsibility for
complying with the advisory.

o Tofile areport of an individual failing to adhere to the quarantine, call 1-833-789-0470, or visit
https://mylicense.custhelp.com/app/ask

e Guidance for essential workers:
o Short-term (those here less than 12 hours such as those delivering goods, awaiting layovers, and other
short duration activities):
= Should stay in their vehicle and/or limit personal exposure by avoiding public spaces as much
as possible.
= Should monitor temperature and signs of symptoms, wear a face covering in public, maintain
social distance, and clean/disinfect workspaces.
= Required to avoid extended periods in public, contact with strangers, and large congregate
settings to the extent possible.
o Medium-term (those here less than 36 hours such as those delivering multiple goods, awaiting flight
layover, and other medium-duration activities):
= Should monitor temperature and signs of symptoms, wear a face covering in public, maintain
social distance, and clean/disinfect workspaces.
= Required to avoid extended periods in public, contact with strangers, and large congregate
settings to the extent possible.
o Long-term (those here longer than 36 hours such as those working on longer projects, fulfilling
extended employment obligations):
= Should seek diagnostic testing as soon as possible (within 24 hours).
= Should monitor temperature and signs of symptoms, wear a face covering in public, maintain
social distance, and clean/disinfect workspaces for a minimum of 14 days.
= Required to avoid extended periods in public, contact with strangers, and large congregate
settings to the extent possible for at least seven days.



https://www.governor.ny.gov/news/no-205-quarantine-restrictions-travelers-arriving-new-york
https://coronavirus.health.ny.gov/covid-19-travel-advisory
https://coronavirus.health.ny.gov/covid-19-travel-advisory
https://coronavirus.health.ny.gov/covid-19-travel-advisory
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e Percentage Positive Test Results by Region
Test Results on June 24 # of Tests Positive % Positive
Capital Region 3,757 30 0.8%
Central New York 1,969 22 1.1%
Finger Lakes 3,269 47 1.4%
Long Island 11,147 111 1.0%
Mid-Hudson 8,735 99 1.1%
Mohawk Valley 1,656 36 2.2%
New York City 28,781 351 1.2%
North Country 1,159 3 0.3%
Southern Tier 2,362 12 0.5%
Western New York 4,807 38 0.8%

o Total hospitalizations at 996 on June 24.
o Total deaths increased by 17 on June 24.



https://forward.ny.gov/percentage-positive-results-region-dashboard
https://forward.ny.gov/daily-hospitalization-summary-region

