Novel Coronavirus (COVID-19)



Latest Updates June 25, 2020

Federal Resources

For important updates and statistics on what is happening nationally, you may visit the following:

- CDC: https://www.cdc.gov/coronavi rus/2019-ncov/
- USA.GOV: https://www.usa.gov/coronavirus
- White House: www.whitehouse.gov
- Food and Drug
 Administration:
 https://www.fda.gov/emergen
 cy-preparedness-and response/mcm issues/coronavirus-disease 2019-covid-19

State Resources

For updates on what is happening in New York, you may visit the following:

- State Department of Health: <u>https://coronavirus.health.ny.g</u>

 <u>ov/home</u>
- State Department of Education:

 http://www.p12.nysed.gov/sss/schoolhealth/schoolhealthservices/coronavirus.html
- Governor: https://www.governor.ny.gov/

Overview

According to the Center for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC), a new Coronavirus (2019 Novel Coronavirus or COVID-19) was first detected in China and is now spreading across the world, including New York State. This document is intended to provide the latest information that is available from *government sources only* in order to allow you to answer questions related to the latest developments regarding COVID-19.

For more information call the New York State Coronavirus Hotline at 1-888-364-3065.

Local Impact

Everyone is encouraged to stay in regular contact with State and local officials for the most up-to-date protocols and announcements on Coronavirus.

Telehealth Services

Telehealth services may be beneficial to individuals experiencing Coronavirus symptoms and are unsure what to do. Individuals are advised to check with their health insurance providers to see if telehealth services are available. Utilizing telehealth services can reduce ER visits and allow individuals to access the advice of health care professionals from the safety of their own home.

CDC Important Information (Click on Title)

How it Spreads

Symptoms

Steps to Prevent Illness

What to Do if You are Sick

Frequently Asked Questions

Number of Nationwide Cases

LATEST POSITIVE CASES IN NEW YORK STATE

(DATA AS OF JUNE 24, 2020

Locality Positive Cases Locality Positive Cases				
	•	Positive Cases		
		1,203		
	•	1,479		
		2,751		
	•	248		
121		10,679		
	Orleans County	279		
	Oswego County	191		
139	Otsego County	83		
144	Putnam County	1,311		
101	Queens County	64,987		
455	Rensselaer County	541		
44	Richmond County	14,020		
91	Rockland County	13,549		
4,176	Saratoga County	540		
7,138	Schenectady County	778		
41	Schoharie County	57		
28	Schuyler County	12		
244	Seneca County	66		
231	St. Lawrence County	217		
257	Steuben County	264		
6	Suffolk County	41,151		
143	Sullivan County	1,448		
85	Tioga County	141		
59,206	Tompkins County	175		
25	Ulster County	1,765		
126	Warren County	263		
349	Washington County	245		
28,192	Wayne County	154		
3,602	Westchester County	34,642		
111	Wyoming County	93		
41,646	Yates County	44		
	Positive Cases 2,076 58 47,294 680 121 109 121 139 144 101 455 44 91 4,176 7,138 41 28 244 231 257 6 143 85 59,206 25 126 349 28,192 3,602 111	Positive Cases Locality 2,076 Niagara County 58 Oneida County 47,294 Onondaga County 680 Ontario County 121 Orange County 109 Orleans County 121 Oswego County 139 Otsego County 144 Putnam County 101 Queens County 4455 Rensselaer County 44 Richmond County 91 Rockland County 4,176 Saratoga County 7,138 Schenectady County 41 Schoharie County 28 Schuyler County 244 Seneca County 257 Steuben County 6 Suffolk County 43 Sullivan County 45 Tioga County 59,206 Tompkins County 25 Ulster County 49 Warren County 28,192 Wayne County 3,602 Westchester County		

TOTAL NUMBER OF CASES STATEWIDE: 390,415

SOURCE: NYS DOH

State News Updates

June 25, 2020

• Governor Cuomo issued Executive Order 205. Highlights include:

- O Directing the Commissioner of Health to issue a travel advisory to be communicated at all major points of entry in New York, including highway message boards that requires:
 - All travelers entering New York from a State with a positive test rate higher than 10 per 100,000 residents, or higher than 10% test positivity rate over a seven-day rolling average to be quarantine for 14 days.
 - Additional protocols may be issued by the Commissioner of Health in certain instances.
- o Ensuring criteria and protocols are coordinated with New Jersey and Connecticut.
- o Requiring the Department of Health to make public the restricted states, on its website:
 - Available at: https://coronavirus.health.ny.gov/covid-19-travel-advisory
- O Subjecting violators of the quarantine to a civil penalty of up to \$10,000.

• Restricted States as of June 25:

o Alabama, Arkansas, Arizona, Florida, North Carolina, South Carolina, Texas, Utah.

Guidance for travel:

- The requirements of the travel advisory do not apply to any individual passing through New York, New Jersey, or Connecticut (i.e. less than 24 hours) through the course of travel.
 - This includes stopping at rest stops or lay-overs for air/bus/train travel.
- o All New Yorkers, as well as those visiting from out of state, must take personal responsibility for complying with the advisory.
- o To file a report of an individual failing to adhere to the quarantine, call 1-833-789-0470, or visit https://mylicense.custhelp.com/app/ask

• Guidance for essential workers:

- **Short-term** (those here less than 12 hours such as those delivering goods, awaiting layovers, and other short duration activities):
 - Should stay in their vehicle and/or limit personal exposure by avoiding public spaces as much as possible.
 - Should monitor temperature and signs of symptoms, wear a face covering in public, maintain social distance, and clean/disinfect workspaces.
 - Required to avoid extended periods in public, contact with strangers, and large congregate settings to the extent possible.
- Medium-term (those here less than 36 hours such as those delivering multiple goods, awaiting flight layover, and other medium-duration activities):
 - Should monitor temperature and signs of symptoms, wear a face covering in public, maintain social distance, and clean/disinfect workspaces.
 - Required to avoid extended periods in public, contact with strangers, and large congregate settings to the extent possible.
- **Long-term** (those here longer than 36 hours such as those working on longer projects, fulfilling extended employment obligations):
 - Should seek diagnostic testing as soon as possible (within 24 hours).
 - Should monitor temperature and signs of symptoms, wear a face covering in public, maintain social distance, and clean/disinfect workspaces for a minimum of 14 days.
 - Required to avoid extended periods in public, contact with strangers, and large congregate settings to the extent possible for at least seven days.

COVID-19 Updates

State News Updates

June 25, 2020

• Percentage Positive Test Results by Region

Test Results on June 24	# of Tests	Positive	% Positive
Capital Region	3,757	30	0.8%
Central New York	1,969	22	1.1%
Finger Lakes	3,269	47	1.4%
Long Island	11,147	111	1.0%
Mid-Hudson	8,735	99	1.1%
Mohawk Valley	1,656	36	2.2%
New York City	28,781	351	1.2%
North Country	1,159	3	0.3%
Southern Tier	2,362	12	0.5%
Western New York	4,807	38	0.8%

Total hospitalizations at 996 on June 24.

O Total deaths increased by 17 on June 24.